REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Description and Justification:

Reference No: 2500991A02 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 25009900 LIBRARY CAPITAL P Date of Request:  5-Apr-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): New Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0
Net FTE Change: 0.00

project costs in 2018.

Programming for new buildings: The Library plans construction of five buildings. We would like to begin
programming and land purchase in 2017 with the identified funds appropriated for land purchase and
construction for the Kearns tocation. The programming and design will include more refined cost estimates for
the construction of each of the buildings. With that information we will be able to bond with more accurate

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND

FUND: 360 LIBRARY
FUND

Fund Impact (Budgetary) 56

Fund Impact (Transfers) e [ S0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE

BAL SHEET

CNTY FUNDING

TOTALS 0

0 0

| x>\ Approvals

Division Director:

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: (—
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official:

Facilities Division Director:
(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer:

Mayor or Designee:

" Approve

Council Action:

Mayor Financial Administralion Page 10l2

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date:

Date:

: Apr[ §_, 2017

A 7,007

:_M‘_nf 20/

w/AV/ra
H1]1F

Date:

Version 68
airmnr




Approve

Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: e OYE e s ® wuesnng Department: | 25009800 LIBRARY mplTAL'ﬁHO‘.IEETS‘—:'.
Budget Period: [ Preuneinterim -] % Reqitem No: [ 250089102 -] % Adiustment Title: Programming for new bulldings
Adjustment Type(s): | New Capitaf Project K| . | [ I |
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY X EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECTIDICAP) | AMOUNT ]
360 020 2500980000 677005 LIB2017PROGBLDG 6,500,000
360 020 2500990000 673005 LIB2016KEARNS {2,000,000)
360 020 2500990000 677005 LIB2017KEARNS (4.500,000)
TOTAL EXPE E 0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT IDTC AP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): g shest strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check If applicable,
FUND SUB-DEPT ID [ BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
|BAL,_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 2)
Fund Balance Transfars:
From Fund__|__From DeptID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and Justification: {(Attach additional pages as needed.)”

The Library plans construction of five buildings. We would like to begin programming and land purchase in 2017 with the ldentified funds appropriated for land
purchase and construction for the Keams location. The programming and design wiil include more refined cost estimates for the construction of each of the
buildings. With thatinformation we will be able to bond with more accurate project costs in 2018,

(1) if the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County afler the grant expires.

Mayor Financfal Administration

Page 20f2

Version 83
21712017




REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 2500991A01 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 25009900 LIBRARY CAPITAL P Date of Request: 11-Apr-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N); Y
If No, next year's impact: $0
Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justification:

Additional funds for RIV, BCRRTU and TYLRHVAC: Project LIB2017RIV (Riverton Branch Roof-Top Unit): the
current budget is $125K. Per Facility's project cost estimate, attached please find, it needs additional $66,020 to
complete the project.

Project ID LIB2017 BCRRTU (Bingham Creek Branch Roof-Top Unit): the current budget is $125K. Per Facility's
project cost estimate, attached please find, it needs additional $81,737 to complete the project. The additifonal
funds are to replace the controls and an additional RTU is needed for the three small conference rooms in the
building to regulate the air in those rooms.

Project ID LIB2015TYLRHVAC (Tyler Branch HVAC): the current budget is $550K. This project was scheduled to
be completed by the end of 2016 so was not rebudgeted in 2017. Due to delays with the contractor, the project
was not completed in 2016, therefore we need to carry the remaining budget $10,512 to 2017. Additionally, due to
some unanticipated problems with the boilers and boilder controls, additional $28,098 is needed to address the
issues, attached please find the cost provided by Facility.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND

FUND: 360 LIBRARY
FUND

Fund Impact (Budgetary) (5$186,367)

Fund Impact (Transfers) S0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT ($186,367)

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
i:(;ﬂ;QDOOO LIBRARY CAPITAL PROJECTS 0 186,367 0 186,367
TOTALS 0 186,367 0 186,367
Approvars
Digitally signed by James D.
Division Director: James D. Cooper tee, - oas1 inasss oo Date:
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: Yanping Ding oo e s oar Date:
Digitally signed by Holly Yocom
Date: 2017.04.11 14:17:13
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: HoIIy/Y_o\com 0600 Date:
P Digitally signed by Ror;‘ Payne
Date: 2017.04.11 15:05:51
Facilities Division Director: ory Fa ega'uu- Date:

(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer:

Mayor or Designee:

Council Action:

Mayer Financial Administration

Approvg~e<—’

Approve

Approve

Page 1 of 2

Date:

Y /17

oeie: 0l 12112

Date:

Version 88
2712017



Budget Adjustment Detail

|

Budget Year: 2017 # Requesting Department: [ 25008900 LIBRARY CAPITAL PROJECTS -
Budget Period: % Req ltem No: * Adjustment Title:  Additional funds for RIV, BGRRTU and TYLRHVAC
Adjustment Type(s): | Existing Capital Project | \ ~] \ -]
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
360 020 2500990000 607015 LIB2017RIV 66,020
360 020 2500990000 607015 LIB2017BCRRTU 81,737
360 020 2500890000 607015 LIB2015TYLRHVAC 38,610
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $186,367
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s}: | g sheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: $0 No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 {2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

Project LIB2017RIV (Riverton Branch Roof-Top Unit): the current budget is $125K. Per Facility's project cost estimate, attached please find, it needs additional $66,020
to complete the project.

Project ID LIB2017 BCRRTU (Bingham Creek Branch Roof-Top Unit): the current budget is $125K. Per Facility's project cost estimate, attached please find, it needs
additional $81,737 to complete the project. The additiional funds are to replace the controls and an additional RTU is needed for the three small conference rooms in the
building to regulate the air in those rooms.

Project ID LIB2015TYLRHVAC (Tyler Branch HVAC): the current budget is $550K. This project was scheduled te be completed by the end of 2016 so was not
rebudgeted in 2017. Due to delays with the contractor, the project was not completed in 2016, therefore we need to carry the remaining budget $10,512 to 2017.
Additionally, due to some unanticipated problems with the boilers and boilder controls, additional $28,098 is needed to address the issues, attached please find the cost
provided by Facility.

Version 88

Mayor Financial Administration Page 2 of 2 217/2017



0€L'ET $ kol

GLET $ UOI1BUIPIOOD AHH
= m [Bdn1onas

00S $ [ednauydy

000°T S |eaus3

G58°0T S |ediueyoaly
umopseslg 994 ueynsuc)

1592IMIBS UBISa(] s49aul8ul pue 10911Ydly

%00°0T
%00°ZT
%00'9
%00
020°T6TS 198png 103foud pasinay
020°99S papasu spunj jeuoilippe /10¢
000'GZTS 198pnq 122loud Juauin) %698

€T°6T0T6T

00°0ST
87°€08'ST

08°Z£0'8ST
8T'€08'ST
9'106°L
88'€E9C
00'¥69'TET
00000
000072
00¥6Z°TZT

00°008
00000
SO'EEL'ET

00'00S

$

W N

R0 RV V0 V2 %2 B Ve S Vo S o

128png 2fo.d |eroL

uoladsu| Ajueliepp JsumQ
Aouaguiuo) uoiINIIsSUoD

uoi1onasucy) [e10L

29 AQ peayJanQ pue 1lj0id
79 Ag suolHpuo) |elsusn

29 Aq 3uipuog

[e301qns

s3ulj1aD

[B214323]3

JDVAH

Jogen \u:wEmmm:mS_ sa1li|iDed JaumQ
5,934 pue sjw.lad

994 3v/sao1Alas uBisaq

1UswiaSeuey 1alold JoumQ

LTOZ/E/€

geq ‘dwo) 104 UoOIPPY LAA pue Juawade|day dorjooy UoU3ALY

ajewysy 3so0) 19loud




088'vT $ |ejol
06%'T $ uolleulploo) AHH
000°Z $ [einlonals
000C $ [edN1D21YIIY
00S'T S [e2132313
068'L S |EdIUBYI3N
234 310 )
1S991AJ9S UBISa s19aulBul pue PaUYdIY

90°'9€£907 S 193png 103foid [el0L

00°0ST $ uondadsuj Ajueliepn JSUMQ
%00°0T SYLZT LT ¢ AsuaBupuo) uooniisuo)
08'VLT'TLT $ uondnIIsuod [e10L
%00°ZT 8t LZTLT ¢ 2D AQ pesyYIanQ pue 3ijold
%00'9 ¥L'€95'8 $ DD Ag SUOIIpUO) [BIBUSD
%00°C 85 7S8'C $ 29 Ag Bulpuog
00'62L°2FT $ |e103gns
00°0SS°E ¢ SBuyooy pue s8uijiad
00°000°S ¢ |esnanils
00°00%'ST ISR TRETE
00'644°8T1 S DVAH
00°008 ¢ Joqge7 /juswaseur|y sanl|iaed JBumQ
LEL790CS 198pnq 19fo.d pasiaay
LEL'T8S P3pa3u spunyuonippe /107 000002 $ 5,224 pue sjud
000'SZTS 128pnq 198f0.4d JuaLin)
%698 8.°€88'tT $ 294 3v/s9a1nas udiseq
00°00S $ juswaBeue 13(old JsumQ

L10zZ/€/€
swooy juo) Joj doyjjooy MmapN pue Juswade|day doyjooy Aseaqi y}aa4) weysulg

a1ewiys3 3s0) 13foud



Probable Cost Estimate

Requesting Division: SLCo Libraries

Date:

04.10.2017

|Description of Work:  Tyler Library HVAC Upgrade

Facilities Management Accociate Director

ltem Project Phase Project
No. Budget
1.00 Design Phase
1.01 Project Management $ 49,482.30 |PM Facilities Management
1.02 Design Services / A/E Fee 3 55,371.00 |Architectural Nexus
1.03 Special Consultant/Testing $ 1,794.00 |Terracon
1.04 Printing $ 10.50 |CES&R
2.00 Construction Phase
2.01 HVAC $ 430,542.80 |Veritas
2.02 Other $ 40,897 .83 |Stallings
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $ 578,098.43
APPROVALS
Prepared by Tyson Kyhl
Facilities Management
Tyson Kypj Rory Payne, Director Date |

Facilities Management Division

Current project budget
2015 actuals
2016 actuals

2016 remaining (request to be re-budgetd in 2017)

2017 additional funds needed (request)

Revised project budget

$550,000
$71,878
$467,610
$10,512
$28,098
$578,098



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 5037001A02 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 50370000 EXCISE TAX ROAD P Date of Request:  3-Apr-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): New Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): N
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

Camp Kearns; 8400 W Overpass: This budget adjustment is to temporarily transfer funding from project
TB140001, 8400 W Pedestrian Overpass, to project EFCTB170001, Camp Kearns. Funding is needed to
establish the Camp Kearns project in order for it to continue to move forward. The Camp Kearns project includes
paving roads and installing storm drains, curb, and gutter. The funds are available to transfer from TB140001
because the project will not need the funding until later in 2017. Mayor Finance will prepare a budget adjustment
in June to transfer $1,925,150 from Department 5036000000 to reimburse TB140001 in Department
5037000000.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 426 EXCISE TAX ROAD REV
BOND PROJECTS FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) S0
Fund Impact (Transfers) S0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT g REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
Approvals
Division Director: M }%, e Date: ’//.3’/.9%/ F—
[ |7 \ o { /
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: I\ vy Date: Y. 4-17

Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: ~Z..} V¢

Date: (& e 2617

Facilities Division Director: Date:

(Capital Projects Only)

Date: i//" B [7‘

Chief Financial Officer:

Approv D

Mayor or Designee: Hl/ﬂ/%—‘ Date: "‘H I “J'

Approve

Council Action: Date:

Approve

. IS Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 10f 2 21712017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: _56-?’:'_;090_@5”_75775(70'3'5'”{“ RCAD PROJECTS 'UN”_“CORP el
Budget Period: | Pre-June Interim # ReqltemNo: 5037001402 | # AdjustmentTitle:  Camp Kearns; 8400 W Overpass
Adjustment Type(s): | New Capital Project _ _ =} i e ~ = = -
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
426 050 5037000000 683005 EFCTB170001 1,925,150
426 050 5037000000 683005 TB140001 (1,925,150)
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): gg) sheet strings only required for Proprietary Furd adjustments; check if applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): i No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

This budget adjustment is to temporarily transfer funding from project TB140001, 8400 W Pedestrian Overpass, to project EFCTB170001, Camp Kearns. Funding is
needed to establish the Camp Kearns project in order for it to continue to move forward. The Camp Kearns project includes paving roads and installing storm drains,
curb, and gutter. The funds are available to transfer from TB140001 because the project will not need the funding until later in 2017. Mayor Finance will prepare a

budget adjustment in June to transfer $1,925,150 from Department 5036000000 to reimburse TB140001 in Department 5037000000.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Mayer Financial Administration

Page 2 of 2

Version 88
2712017




=3

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

For Fiscal Year:

Reference No: 9130001A01 2017
Requesting Organization: 91300000 SHERIFF CW INVEST Date of Request: 4-Apr-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): FTE/Position Reclass - One Time Change (Y or N): N
If No, next year's impact: $4,500

FTE Transfers
' _ Net FTE Change:0.00

Description and Justification: chng to Sworn

Reclassify Radio Tech to PSO Officer: The Sheriff's Office is requesting to reclassify a currently vacant Radio
Tech FTE to a Protective Services Officer FTE. There has been high turnover in this position due to the lack of
career opportunities. By reclassifying the job to a sworn position, it will allow for more job opportunities for our
officers and for the rotation of staff as needed to ensure the duties of the position are completed. This adjustment
is for 8 months of salary and benefits. There is a $4500 annual difference in salary & benefits that will be
absorbed within the current budget.

~ Fund Impact

SUMMARY.OF FUND IMPACT.BY.FUND "

FUND:

110 GENERAL
FUND

Fund Impact (Budgetary)

$0

Fund Impact (Transfers)

$0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT

SUMIMARY. OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BYDEPT. . . -

Iy e b TS

TR o o PO s L ol

DEPT

REVENUE

EXPENSE

BAL SHEET

CNTY FUNDING

9125001400 PROTECTIVE SVCS DIV - FACILITY

45,146

45,146

CONTINGENCY-CW

9130000200 SHERIFF ADMIN AND

(=]

(45,146)

o

(45,146)

TOTALS

0:

0

Approvals

Division Director:
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr:
Dept. Dir. or Elected Officjd
Facilities Division Director:
(Capital Projects Only)
Chief Financial Officer:

Mayor or Designee:

Council Action:

Mayor Financial Administration

Appro

Covn hlale
Approve

Approve

Page 10f 2

Date:

Date:

4417

Date: 74// %
/7

Date:

Date: {{/5/ (7/

Date: %\61 \q'

Date:

Version 88
27702017




o~

Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 £ Req uesﬁng Department: { 91300000 SHERIFF CW INVEST/SUPPORT SVC S____:_{
Budget Period: | Pre-June Interim =} % Reqitem No: [ 9130001a07 | = Adjustment Title:  Reclassify Radio Tech lo PSO Officer
Adjustment Type(s): [ FTEIPosition Reclass -] [ FTE Transfers - [ ~]

Expense Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) _ AMOUNT

110 091 9130000200 601030 FX001 — (27,736)
110 091 9130000200 603005 FX001 (2,120)
110 091 9130000200 603025 FX001 (5,120)
110 091 9130000200 603040 FX001 (138)
110 091 9130000200 603050 FX001 (9.554)
110 091 9130000200 605005 FX001 (480)
110 091 9125001400 601035 GY001 27,736
110 091 9125001400 603005 GY001 2,120
110 091 9125001400 603030 GY001 5,120
110 091 9125001400 603040 GY001 136
110 091 9125001400 603050 GY001 9,554
110 091 9125001400 605010 GY001 480

TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0

Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY ~ |. . SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACTID (OPT) |: PROJECTID (CAP) [Hi " AMOUNT. .

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0

Balance Sheet String(s): 1~ paj sheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.

FUND .~ | SUB-DEPT ID ; e BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0

#  One Time Change (Y or N): N No. of New FTEs: 0. 00 2)

If No, next year's impact: $4,500 No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.® _(2)

No. of Transferred FTEs: 1.00 s (2)

No. of Other FTEs: _0m - (2

Fund Balance Transfers:

From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept 1D Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

The Sheriffs Office is requesting to reclassify a currently vacant Radio Tech FTE to a Protective Services Officer FTE. There has been high tumover in this position
due to the lack of career opportunities. By reclassifying the job to a sworn position, it will allow for more job opportunities for our officers and for the rotation of staff
as needed to ensure the duties of the position are completed.This adjustment is for 8 months of salary and benefits. There is a $4500 annual difference in salary &
benefits that will be absorbed within the current budget.

(1) if the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

. Version 88
Mayor Financial Admimstration Page 2 of 2 21712017



-

Position Management Information

attach to the budget. adjustrment form.

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete one section for each position. To facilitate efficient execution of HR
actions, please complete ALL fields as requested. TO fields are required for all position actions while
FROM fields only need to be entered for posmon transfers. Print pages for completed sections and

Position 1

Posmon Number (For changes to existing positions)

00001556

Existing/Proposed Job Start Date

412612017

|Existing/Proposed Job Code

360/765-3

Existing/Proposed Job Tille

Radio Tech / Proteclive Svcs Officer

Position Type: Full-Time (FT), Part-Tlme (PT}

FT

Time Limited? Yes / No

No

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

N/A

Logation Code (four digit number)

1218

Fund

To!

110 From: 110

PS/BRASS Sub Depariment Id!

To

9125001400 From: 9130000200

Reporis To Position Number

00001535

Reporis To Job Title

PSO Lieutenant

FTE (Example: .50/.75/1.0)

To:

1 From: 1

Action Type: (New position (N), New TL (TL), Reclassification (R)
Transfer(T), FTE Change/Re-Allocation (RA), Abolish (A), Other (_Q)_)

Position 2.

Posmon Number (For chang_es to existing. positions)

[Existing/Proposed Job Start Date

Existing/Proposed Job Code

|Existing/Proposed Job Titla

‘Position Type: Full-Time (FT), Part-Time (PT)

Time Limited? Yes / No

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

Location Code (four dlgtt number)

Fund

To:

From:

PS/BRASS Sub Department Id

To:

From:

Reports To Position Number

Reports To Job Title

FTE (Example: .50/ 757 1.0)

To:

From;

Action Type: (New. position (N), New TL (TL), Reblas‘siﬁcalion (R),
Transfer (T), FTE Change/Re-Allocation-(RA), Abalish (A), Other (0))

Position 3

P'u;éjthn Nu_ljr___ber Forchanges to exnslmg posllluns)

Existing/Proposed.Job Stari Date -

Existing/Proposed Job Code

Existing/Proposed Job Title

Position Type: Full-Time (FT), Part- T|me (PT)
Time Limited? Yes / No - :

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

Location Code (four digit number)

Fund

To:

From;

PS/BRASS Sub Deggnment id

To:

From:

Reports To Position Number

Reports To Job Title

FTE (Example; .50 /.75 / 1, 0)

To:

From:

Action Type: (New position (N), New TL (TL), Reclassification (R),
Transfer (T), FTE ChangelRe—AIIocallun (RA), Abolish (A), Other (O))

Total No. of New FTEs:

Total No. of New Time Limted FTEs:

Total No. of Transferred FTEs:

Total No. of Other Actions:

Q= |Oolo

(a) Totals will transfer to the "Adj Request” tab’s FTE section.

Council Approval section below to.be completed only by Council Staff and to be Submifted to HR for final processing. ~ ~

a)
a)
a)
a)




SALT LAKE
COUNTY

CONDENSED POSITION DESCRIPTION QUESTIONNAIRE (CPDQ)

CLASSIFICATION REQUEST

Please complete this form, review with department/division personnel, obtain any necessary approvals as outlined in the
Council and HR Requirements Matrix, and forward to your HR consultant. In addition, please include your division's most
recent Organization Chatrt.

This request is for a: [Vacant to Existing Position

Department Name: Sheriff's Office Position Number: 00001556

Division Name: Sheriff's Administration Division Number: 9130000200
Information Regarding Vacant Existing Allocation

Current Job Title/Grade: Radio/Computer Technician (TRD Grade 12) Job Code: 360

New Existing Title/Grade: Protective Service Officer

Agency Budget Impact:

] 1) There is no budget increase to this year or subsequent year's budgets resulting from this position
classification change. Please provide an explanation below:

O 2) There is an increase to this year or subsequent year's budgets. Below is a summary of the budget
impact;

There is a $4500 increase to the budgeted salary when comparing the amount budgeted for the Radio Tech position

to the average amount budgeted for a Protective Services Officer. The increase amount will be absorbed in the

current year budget but will have an impact on next year's budget.

] 3) The budget impact for this classification change is unknown at this time.

Business Justification: Please provide a brief summary of the organization need or business justification for this

position classification request.
There has been high turnover in this position due to the lack of career opportunities. By reclassifying the job to a
sworn position, it will allow for more job opportunities for our officers and for the rotation of staff as needed to ensure

the duties of the position are completed.

Page 1o0f2 Salt Lake County Human Resources Version Date: 1/8/2016



SALT LAKE
COUNTY

Human Resources

Department/Division Approval Signatures

By providing approval and electronically signing below, this certifies that processing this classification action does not
have a negative impact on the current year's personnel budget. Any budgetary impact has already been addressed
and approved by the Council, as needed.

Elected Official or

Department Director Approved;@Yes [INo Signatur¢: w/,-/"‘ w L
Division Director/ . . i

Administrator Approved: @Yes [INo |signature / W"ﬁ

Immediate Supervisor |Approved: [KYes [ JNo |signatufe: %ﬂf
2
Immediate Supervisor's Title: at-éz,—é‘p Deu 7/
E-Mail: _ Jhoyal () Sico.or Phone Number: &D/7~§%-702Y
HR Consultant Contact Information

Consultant E-Mail Phone
Debbie Wine dwine@slco.org (385) 468-0574
Kirt Davis ksdavis@slco.org (385) 468-0588

Martinha Penrod

mpenrod@slco.org

(385) 468-0592

Ryan Speer

rspeer@slco.or

(385) 468-0590

Terry Fortner

tfortner@slco.org

(385) 468-0591

Page 2 of 2 Salt Lake County Human Resources

Version Date: 1/8/2016



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 410000REQO1

Description and Justification:

Requesting Organization: 41000000 ANIMAL SERVICES
Budget Adjust Type(s): FTE/Position Reclass

For Fiscal Year: 2017
Date of Request: 27-Mar-17
One Time Change (Y or N): N
If No, next year's impact: 30
Net FTE Change: 0.00

Reclassify Vacant to Existing Position: Personnel Changes are prorated to begin May 1, 2017. The nature of
Animal Services has changed, such as to create the dire need for an employee to directly manage and maintain
our community partnerships and increase our community presence.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND

|FUND: 735 PUBLIC
WORKS FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) $3,833

Fund Impact (Transfers) $0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT $3,833

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING

4100000100 ANIMAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION 0 39,330 0 39,330

4100000600 SPECIAL PROGRAM 0 (43,162) 0 (43,162)]

TOTALS 0 (3,833) 0 (3,833)

Approvals
Division Director: Date: jih h"/
= B Wl 8. i W S

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr:' ] Date: L-ZAa-17

Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Date: 29 Moech 2017

Facilities Division Director: S Date:

(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer: e % : Date: 3/ 21l /Q'DJ}; -
Appro

Mayor or Designee: &L\f\ \WM Date:wi_Lﬂ_S hq‘ﬁ_ﬂ_ -
Approve

Council Action: S o Date: o
Approve

Budget Adjustment Detail

Varsion BB
age 10t 2 AT



Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: | 41000000 ANMAL SERVICES - -

Budget Period: I-""Lgﬂe ﬁe'm:- ; ; _;} * Regq ltem No: ) REC 17 ) B _'j * Adjustment Title: Reclassify Vacant to Existing Position
Adjustment Type(s): 'FTE'-D’?F"_U'M- Reclass ;J ‘ - ) _ = Ll
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND { AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECTID (CAP) | AMOUNT
735 | 040 4100000600 1801030 | | ] (32.880)
735 | 040 4100000600 1503045 | I (4961
735 | 040 4100000600 {603050 [ [ 13 544)
735 040 4100000600 '603040 | | 160;
735 | 040 14100000600 1603045 i (6072)
735 | 040 14106000100 {s01030 N [ 39.057
735 040 14100000100 1603045 | | 496
735 340 [a1c0000100 [603050 . | 3.544
735 { 040 [4100000100 [s03040 { ! 160
735 ! 040 14100060100 1603045 f | 6072
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: 1$3.833)
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND { AGENCY SUB-DEPTID | REVENUE ACCOUNT . PROG/ACTID (OPT) l PROJECT ID (CAP) [ AMOUNT
.4 i 1 ! ~
I |
i | i E
1 i T J :
| ! ; !
i : .' : !
E | i
- i i |
; T T
| | |
| | | |
! i i | |
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): Bal sheet stnngs only required for Propnetary Fund adjustments check if applcabie
FUND i SUB-DEPT ID | BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT |
BAL_SHT |
[ BAL_SHT |
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): N No. of New FTEs: 0.00 {2)
If No, next year's impact: S0 No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 {2)
No. of Other FTEs: 200 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID ] Amount

P ST SRS | — e

L

Description and justification: {Attach additional pages as needed.)”

Personnel Changes are prorated to begin May 1 2017 The nature of Animal Services has changed. such as lo create the dire need for an employee lo directly
manage and maintain our community parinerships and increase our community presence

(1) if the request s for a grant inciude the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County affer the grant expires

version 82

Wayer Finanza Admimstrato Page 2 ol 2



| Position Management Information

the budget adjustment form.

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete one section for each position. To facilitate efficient execution of HR actions,
please complete ALL fields as requested. TO fields are required for all position actions while FROM
fields only need to be entered for position transfers. Print pages for completed sections and attach to

Position 1
Position Mumber (For changes to existing positions) 8087
Existing/Proposed Job Start Date §/1/2017
Existing/Proposed Job Code U5 / 646

Exisling/Proposed Job Title Specnl Proa ranns 5
Position Type: Full-Time (FT}, Part-Time (PT) T

:Pq—u—}q/ Marketing & Communications Coordinator

FT

Time Limited? Yes / No

No

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

Location Code (four digit number)

1009

Fund

To:

735 From: 735

PS/BRASS Sub Department Id

To:

4100000600 From: 4100000100

Reports To Position Number

2238

Reports To Job Title

Associate Director

FTE (Example: .50 / .75/ 1.0)

To:

-1 From: 1

Action Type: (New position (N), New TL (TL), Reclassification (R),
Transfer (T), FTE Change/Re-Allocation (RA), Abolish (A), Other (0))

R, ra
7

Position 2

Position Number (For changes to existing positions)

Existing/Proposed Job Start Date

Existing/Proposed Job Code

Existing/Proposed Job Title

Position Type: Full-Time (FT), Part-Time (PT)

Time Limited? Yes / No

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

Location Code (four digit number)

Fund

From:

PS/BRASS Sub Department Id

From:

Reports To Position Number

Reports To Job Title

FTE (Example: .50 /.75/1.0)

From:

Action Type: (New position (N), New TL (TL), Reclassificaticn (R),
Transfer (T), FTE Change/Re-Allocation (RA), Abolish (A), Other (O))

Position 3

Position Number (For changes to existing positions)

Existing/Proposed Job Start Date

Existing/Proposed Job Code

Existing/Proposed Job Title

Position Type: Full-Time (FT), Part-Time (PT)

Time Limited? Yes / No

If Time Limited , expected expiration date

Location Code (four digit number)

Fund

To:

From:

PS/BRASS Sub Department Id

To:

From:

Reports To Position Number

Reporis To Job Title

FTE (Example: .50/.75/1.0)

To:

From:

Action Type: (New position (N), New TL (TL), Reclassification (R),
Transfer (T), FTE Change/Re-Allocation (RA), Abalish (A), Other (Q))

Total No. of New FTEs:

Total No. of New Time Limted FTEs;

Total No. of Transferred FTEs:

Total No. of Other Actions:

olo|o|a

(a) Totals will transfer to the "Adj Request” tab's FTE section.

Council Approval section below fo be completed only by Council Staff and to be submitted to HR for final processing.

Council Approved: Yes: No Date:

]Slgnature*

Action Type List:

N New

TL New Time Limited
R Reclass

T Transfer

A Abolish

RA Re-allocate
O Other

Reclass Flag
0

a)
a)
a)
a)






SALT LAKE
COUNTY -

CONDENSED POSITION DESCRIPTION QUESTIONNAIRE (CPDQ)

| CLASSIFICATION REQUEST

Pfease complete this form, review with department/division personnel, obtain any necessary approvals as outlined in the,
'Counc:l and HR Requirements Matrix, and forward to your HR consultant. In addition, please include your division's mosﬁ
recent Organization Chart. !

This request is for a: [Vacant 1o Existing Position

Department Name: Pubiic Works _ Position Number: 8087

Division Name: Animat Sarvices Division Number: 4100 |

Information Regarding Vacant Existing Allocation

| Current Job Title/Grade: Special Programs Suparvisor 27 ?Job Code: 485

New Existing Title/Grade: Markeung & Communications Assoc ate 26

Agency Budget Impact:

- 1) There is no budget increase to this year or subsequent year's budgets resulting from tnis position
= classification change Please provide an explanation below:

There is expacted 1o be COST 53vings 35 a result of this reciassification. In addition, the position s expected 1o increase (he
irevenue our agency recaives.

r "‘"b nsecue”z uea s wacnfs Beiow 15 3 aa_’rr*au of the pudget

' 3) The budget impact for this classfication changs i3 unknown at this time

Business Justification: Please provide 2 brief summaiy of the arganization need or business justification for this
posttion classfication request.
iThe nature of 3ait Lake Com?y Animai Services has cﬂav*gea such as 1o create the dire need for an employee to
idirectly manage the agency’s ¢ unity partnership efforts We cannot continue our fife-saving work without an
fﬁn:rease r city contracts and other :a-‘f”—"-"shi;es This position will be directly responsible for maintaining our
icommunity partnerships and increasing cur community presence

I l
i
|
=
)
<
v
o
3
O
Q
~t
3]
o
N
oo
r'\
<
{ e
(o)1

Page lof2 Salt Lake County Hurtan Resources



SALT LAKE
COUNTY

Human Resources

By previding approval and electrorically signing below, this certifies that precessing this classification action does not!

Department/Division Approval Signatures

|have a negative impact on the current year's personnel budget. Any budgetary impact has aiready been addressed
and approved by the Council. as needed.

“.\

2

!
i
i

Elected Official or

__Department Director Approved: [/]Yes [INo 1gnature l"’ﬁ#’ I
Division Director/ - S - P i
Yeas ] o g 7/ 1
Administrator Appraved: i/[¥es | INa ;Slgnature"iﬁd_ﬁ&",vﬁ Rk 7/4-—;7 I

| Immediate Supervisor Approved: / Yas | Nc isignatu;e; i L ! ‘(‘MLL P;M}Q/

Immediate Supervisor's Title:

Associate Direcior

|E-Mail: MBlue@slco org

Phone Number: 385-468-6053

HR Consultant Contact Information

Consultant | E-Mail ! Phone
Debbie Wine _meg@algg org i 5! 468-0574
Kirt Davis ksdavis@slco org (385 468-0588
Macnha Penred mpenrod@slco.org | (385) 468-0592
"Ryan Soeer - rspeer@sico.org | (385 468-0580
Terry Fortner tortner@silco.org ; (385} 468-0591

Page 2 of 2 Sait Lake County Hum

Version Date: 1,8,

o Ts)
f LU

1

L4,



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 6300001A01 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 63000000 FACILITIES SERVIC Date of Request: 30-Mar-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

Rebudget CGC Reno Public Bathrooms: Rebudget 2016 Government Center Public bathroom Renovation. On Tuesday, December 13,
2016 Council approved the consolidation of several project under expends which added the requested amount to the GC Bathroom
Renovation project. The 2016 request failed to include rebudget language. This request to accommodate the rebudget effort.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND

FUND: 450 CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS FUND

Fund Impact (Budgetary) ($273,683)

Fund Impact (Transfers) S0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT ($273,683)

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
5050000000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PRGM 0 273,683 0 273,683
TOTALS 0 273,683 0 273,683
T Approvals
Division Director: 5 *in\\_ Date: ?3\33’\3\ \(
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: \&Mlh Date: “T-]2 ! FIL
\\ U‘VI

Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Date: Lf /2 —| F
Facilities Division Director: Date: 3\50\ '\‘7
(Capital Projects Only) T
Chief Financial Officer: Date:

Approve
Mayor or Designee: Date:

Approve
Council Action: Date:

Approve

Version 88

Mayor Financial Administration Page 1 of 2 2/7/2017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: | 63000000 FACILITIES SERVICES ~|
Budget Period: ‘ Pre-June Interim _'J * Reqltem No: \ 6300001A01 _'J * Adjustment Title: Rebudget CGC Reno Public Bathrooms
Adjustment Type(s): \ Existing Capital Préjéct . B _-_‘ ‘[ ) ) ) B ;’ ‘ - j

Expense Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
450 050 5050000000 607015 095C 273,683
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $273,683

Revenue Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0

Balance Sheet String(s): 1 Bajsheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.

FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0

* One Time Change (Y or N): Y: No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)

If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)

No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)

No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)

Fund Balance Transfers:

From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)”

Rebudget 2016 Government Center Public bathroom Renovation. On Tuesday, December 13, 2016 Council approved the consolidation of several project under

expends which added the requested amount to the GC Bathroom Renovation project. The 2016 request failed to include rebudget language. This request to
accommodate the rebudget effort.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 2 of 2 2/712017



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 6300001A02 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 63000000 FACILITIES SERVIC Date of Request: 30-Mar-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

CGC Security Counter Upgrade: County Government Center Security counter upgrade. Since the beginning of this project
there have been modest changes to the original scope. These changes include upgraded ballistic panels, HVAC
adjustments, signage and simple cabinetry changes. The request is to cover these additional costs.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 450 CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) S0
Fund Impact (Transfers) S0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT SO
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
ST Approvals .
Division Director: & /¥__ Date: ?)\?ﬂ \7
\*L\\ \
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: \M/'( . Date: G- |)-| 1/
\W” ALK i 1
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Date: &// /12— #

/4 K
Facilities Division Director: Q)_ﬁpﬁ Date: 5\9)6\ \7

(Capital Projects Only) —~

Chief Financial Officer: Date:
Approve

Mayor or Designee: Date:
Approve

Council Action: Date:

Approve

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 1 of 2 21712017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: | 63000000 FACILITIES SERVICES -
Budget Period: | Pre-June Interim - o= Req Item No: \ 6300001A02 ,:J * Adjustment Title: CGC Security Counter Upgrade
Adjustment Type(s): | Existing Capital Project ~| [ - ~
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
450 050 5050000000 695005 NK010 (20,000)
450 050 5050000000 607015 111C 20,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): 1 g sheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)”

County Government Center Security counter upgrade. Since the beginning of this project there have been modest changes to the original scope. These changes
include upgraded ballistic panels, HVAC adjustments, signage and simple cabinetry changes. The request is to cover these additional costs.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration

2/7/12017

Page 2 of 2



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 6050001A03 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 60500000 INFORMATION SVCS Date of Request: 12-Apr-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): New Request One Time Change (Y or N): Y
Technical If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

Personnel Study Rebudget Request: In 2016 Council approved a year-end budget adjustment to move $150,000 of
under-expenditures in personnel to operating. The transfer was requested to conduct IS personnel study to meet
productivity goals, and to evaluate results of all activities completed regarding skills assessment, alignment of personnel
to revised position descriptions, and performance improvement actions/training plans for skill upgrades to match
position descriptions or the future organization direction. The funds were encumbered in 2016. However, due to a
technical contracting requirement, we are unable to use the previously approved funds to pay for the contract. We are
requesting the Council approval to unencumber 2016 funds and reissue the funds in 2017 to pay for the personnel study
consulting services.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 110 GENERAL
FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) ($113,724)
Fund Impact (Transfers) S0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT _ [s113,724)
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
6050000110 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 0 113,724 0 113,724
TOTALS (0] 113,724 ; 0| 113,724
Approvals

Division Director: W/Vﬁz’/—f— Date: &/’/Z -/~

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: (E%\A\n : Date: L]_ 12 -l ‘Z
NI '

Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: \ Date: </—/>2—/ 2

Facilities Division Director: Date:

(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer: Date:
Approve

Mayor or Designee: Date:
Approve

Council Action: ) Date:

Approve

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 1 of 2 2/7/12017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 % Requesting Department: | 60500000 INFORMATION SVCS ~|
Budget Period: [ Pre-June Interim <] % Reqltem No: [16@66264A03 ~] * Adjustment Title: Personnel Study Rebudget Request
Adjustment Type(s): [ NewRequest ~] | Technical ~] [ ~]

Expense Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
110 060 6050000110 639025 113,724
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $113,724

Revenue Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0

Balance Sheet String(s): Bal sheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.

FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT _ .
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0

* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)

If No, next year's impact: $0 No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 2)

No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 2)

No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)

Fund Balance Transfers:

From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

In 2016 Couricil approved a year-end budget adjustment to move $150,000 of under-expenditures in personnel to operating. The transfer was requested to conduct IS -
personnel study to meet productivity goals, and to evaluate results of all activities completed regarding skills assessment, alignment of personnel to revised position
descriptions, and performance improvement actions/training plans for skill upgrades to match position descriptions or the future organization direction. The funds were
encumbered in 2016. However, due to a technical contracting requirement, we are unable to use the previously approved funds to pay for the contract. We are
requesting the Council approval to unencumber 2016 funds and reissue the funds in 2017 to pay for the personnel study consulting services.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 2 of 2 21712017



	250099_IA02 Library Services - Programming for New Buildings
	250099_IA01 Library Services -- Additional Finds for RIV, BCRRTY, and TYLRHVAC
	503700_IA02 Excise Tax Road Bond Unincorp -- Camp Kearns; 8400 W Overpass
	913000_IA01 Sheriff -- Reclassify Radio Tech to PSO Officer
	410000_RE01 Animal Services -- Reclassify Vacant to Existing Position
	630000_IA01 Facilities Services -- Rebudget CGC Reno Public Bathrooms
	630000_IA02 Facilities Services -- CGC Security County Upgrade
	605000_IA03 Information Services -- Personnel Study Rebudget Request



